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Financial Calendar 2026 
 

 

In the context of accurate, reliable and timely information to investors and pursuant to articles 4.1.1 (par. 

2) of the Athens Exchange Rulebook, the company “ATHENS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT S.A.” (or the 

“Company”) announces its Financial Calendar for the year 2026: 

 

Release of Financial Results of FY2025 (Press 

Release) & Annual Financial Statements (Financial 

Data and Information and Annual Financial 

Report) of FY2025  

Tuesday, 24 March 2026 (after market closing) 

Annual Analysts Conference Call on Financial 

Results of Financial Year 2025: 
Thursday, 26 March 2026 

Annual General Meeting of Shareholders: Wednesday, 15 April 2026 

Dividend Cut off date: Wednesday, 22 April 2026 

Dividend Record date: Thursday, 23 April 2026 

Dividend Payment*: Friday, 15 May 2026  

Release of Q1 2026 Trading Update: Monday, 18 May 2026 (before market opening) 

Release of Financial Results of First Half 2026 & 

Semi-Annual Financial Report 2026: 

Wednesday, 9 September 2026 (after market 

closing)  

Analysts Conference Call on Semi-Annual Financial 

Results of 2026: 
Thursday, 10 September 2026 

Release Q3 2026 Trading Update: Tuesday, 27 October 2026 (after market closing) 

*The dividend payment date relates to implementation of the SCRIP dividend program  

in 2026 
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The distribution of dividend and the abovementioned relevant dates are subject to approval by the Annual 

General Meeting of Shareholders.  

 

The Company reserves the right to alter the above dates, after timely informing investors of the amendment 

hereof, as defined in the Athens Exchange Regulation.  

 

 

Spata, 28 January 2026 

 

 


